

## **Curtiss-Wright Cancels Participation in Deutsche Bank Global Industrials and Basic Materials Conference**

PARSIPPANY, N.J., June 12, 2012 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Curtiss-Wright Corporation (NYSE:CW) has canceled its Wednesday, June 13, 2012 participation in the Deutsche Bank Global Industrials and Basic Materials Conference in Chicago due to an unanticipated business matter.

## **About Curtiss-Wright Corporation**

Curtiss-Wright Corporation (NYSE:CW) is an innovative engineering company that provides highly engineered, critical function products, systems and services in the areas of flow control, motion control and metal treatment to the defense, energy and commercial/industrial markets. The legacy company of Glenn Curtiss and the Wright brothers, Curtiss-Wright has a long tradition of design and manufacturing innovation along with long-standing customer relationships. The company employs approximately 8,600 people worldwide. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.curtisswright.com">www.curtisswright.com</a>

The Curtiss-Wright Corporation logo is available at <a href="http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=7709">http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=7709</a>

CONTACT: Jim Ryan

(973) 541-3766